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Subject taught. : Class.

Number of
Pupils in

Class during
Last Quarter

of Year.

Work done during the Year. •

Latin I. 3 Principia, page 89 to end ; -Allen's Latin Grammar, all; Via
Latina, exercise 67 to end; Caesar's Invasion of Britain.

Principia, page 37 to end; Gradatim, exercises 1 to 70.
Principia, page 94.
Nesfield's Grammar, with Mason's English Grammar and

Composition. Books read—Ivanhoe, Westward Ho !, Julius
CiBsar.

Nesfield, to page 316 (Part IV. omitted). Books read, as in I.
Nesfield, to page 83. Books read, as in I.
Chardenal, I. and II. ; French without Tears, I., II., and III.
Chardenal, I. ; French without Tears, I., II., and III.
Chardenal, I., to page 57 ; French without Tears, I. and II.
Book II. and Book I. revised.
Book I., proposition 27 to end, and revision.
Book I., to proposition 25.
Hall and Knight, up to quadratics.
Blackie's Text-book; and miscellaneous.
Blackie's Text-book, to exercise 16.
General, matriculation standard.
General, of standard higher than VI.
Furneaux, matriculation.
Furneaux, all.
Furneaux, to lesson 32.
Primer, Dendy and Lucas, page 166.
Pitman's Teacher.
Thornton's First Lessons.
Civil Service.

English

II.
III.

I.

15
8
3

French

Euclid ... i

II.
III.

I.
II.

III.
I.

II.
III.

I.
II.

III.
I.

II.&III.
I.

II.
III.

20
19
3

20
17

3
19
19

3
19
18

3
39
3

19
19

1
6

13
7

Algebra

Arithmetic

Physiology ...

Botany
Shorthand ...
Book-keeping
Geography ...

Number oi scholars >n roll:—P
F. 3, tota

'assed Standard VI.—M. 49, F. 50, total 99; others—M. 8,
,1 11: totals—M. 57, F. 53, total 110.)

Subject taught. | Class.

Number of
Pupils in

Glass during
Last Quarter

of Year.

Work done during the Year.

latin ... III.(A)
III.(b)
II.(A)
II.(B)

?rench ... II.(b)

II.(A)

English ... III.

II.

7

23
25
29
12

2

44

66

Via Latina, to exercise 86; Caesar, Book I., thirty-five
chapters.

Via Latina, to deponent verbs ; Gradatim, to exercise 40.
Via Latina, to exercise 60 ; Gradatim, to exercise 70.
Via Latina, to exercise 38.
Chardenal, to exercise 80 ; Janau's Elementary Eeader, seven

exercises; conversation.
Chardenal, exercises 120 to 178 ; Malot's Bemi et ses Amis,

seven pages.
Julius Csesar; Ivanhoe; Nesfield, Parts II., III., and V. ;

essays; miscellaneous work.
Nesfield, to chapter 12 ; analysis, parsing, syntax ; Lays of

Ancient Eome, Macaulay ; Ivanhoe.
Longmans' Book II., The World; Notes on Physical and

Mathematical Geography and on Current Events.
Europe, Africa, and Asia ; Longmans' Book II., The World
From Henry VII. to present time, Bansome,
Bansome, from beginning to 1485.
Pitman's Teacher.
Pitman's Teacher, to exercise 60.
To page 121, Thornton's First Lessons in Book-keeping; open-

ing, entering, and proving.
Thornton's First Lessons in Book-keeping, to chapter 9.

Geography ... III. 44

II.
3istorv ... III.

II.
Shorthand ... II.

II.(B)
3ook-keeping II.

66
44
66
67
28
66

II.(B) 32
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