FEILDING DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL. (Number of scholars on roll:—Passed Standard VI.—M. 21, F. 20, total 41; others—M. 0, F. 1, total 1: totals—M. 21, F. 21, total 42.)

Subject taught.	Class.	Number of Pupils in Class during Last Quarter of Year.	Work done during the Year.
Latin	I.	3	Principia, page 89 to end; Allen's Latin Grammar, all; Via Latina, exercise 67 to end; Cæsar's Invasion of Britain.
	II.	15	Principia, page 37 to end; Gradatim, exercises 1 to 70.
	III.	8 .	Principia, page 94.
English	Į I.	3	Nesfield's Grammar, with Mason's English Grammar and Composition. Books readIvanhoe, Westward Ho!, Julius Cæsar.
	II.	20	Nesfield, to page 316 (Part IV. omitted). Books read, as in I.
	III.	19	Nesfield, to page 83. Books read, as in I.
French	I.	3	Chardenal, I. and II.; French without Tears, I., II., and III.
Fiench	II.	20	Chardenal, I.; French without Tears, I., II., and III.
	III.	17	Chardenal, I., to page 57; French without Tears, I. and II.
Euclid		3	Book II. and Book I. revised.
Eucha	II.	19	Book I., proposition 27 to end, and revision.
	III.	19	Book I., to proposition 25.
Algebra		3	Hall and Knight, up to quadratics.
mgcora	II.	19	Blackie's Text-book; and miscellaneous.
	III.	18	Blackie's Text-book, to exercise 16.
Arithmetic		3	General, matriculation standard.
	II.&III.		General, of standard higher than VI.
Physiology		3	Furneaux, matriculation.
z nysiology	II.	19	Furneaux, all.
	III.	19	Furneaux, to lesson 32.
Botany		1	Primer, Dendy and Lucas, page 166.
Shorthand	···	6	Pitman's Teacher.
Book-keeping		13	Thornton's First Lessons.
Geography		7	Civil Service.

College Street (Palmerston North) District High School.
(Number of scholars on roll:—Passed Standard VI.—M. 49, F. 50, total 99; others—M. 8, F. 3, total 11: totals—M. 57, F. 53, total 110.)

Subject taught.	Class.	Number of Pupils in Class during Last Quarter of Year.	Work done during the Year.
Latin	III.(A)	7	Via Latina, to exercise 86; Cæsar, Book I., thirty-five chapters.
	III.(B)	23	Via Latina, to deponent verbs; Gradatim, to exercise 40.
	II.(A)	25	Via Latina, to exercise 60; Gradatim, to exercise 70.
	II.(B)	29	Via Latina, to exercise 38.
French	II.(B)	12	Chardenal, to exercise 80; Janau's Elementary Reader, seven exercises; conversation.
	II.(A)	2	Chardenal, exercises 120 to 178; Malot's Remi et ses Amis, seven pages.
English	III.	44	Julius Cæsar; Ivanhoe; Nesfield, Parts II., III., and V.; essays; miscellaneous work.
	II.	66	Nesfield, to chapter 12; analysis, parsing, syntax; Lays of Ancient Rome, Macaulay; Ivanhoe.
Geography	III.	44	Longmans' Book II., The World; Notes on Physical and Mathematical Geography and on Current Events.
	II.	66	Europe, Africa, and Asia; Longmans' Book II., The World
History	III.	44	From Henry VII. to present time, Ransome.
<b>.</b>	II.	66	Ransome, from beginning to 1485.
Shorthand	II.	67	Pitman's Teacher.
	II.(B)	28	Pitman's Teacher, to exercise 60.
Book-keeping	II.	66	To page 121, Thornton's First Lessons in Book-keeping; opening, entering, and proving.
•	II.(B)	32	Thornton's First Lessons in Book-keeping, to chapter 9.